LT-5000SP-1Issue 1 Print 6
� Charles Industries, Ltd. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America.
C-CHARGER� INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS &
OWNER’S MANUAL
5000 SP Series
MARINE ELECTRONIC BATTERY CHARGER
LT-5000SP-1 Issue 1 Print 6
2 � Charles Industries, Ltd. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America.

Voltage
DC
Output
Amps
CE
Listed
DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) Approx
Weight
(Lbs)
Internal Replacement Fuse
Size
Connection
Reference
AC DC
12 Volt Units
93-12105SP-A 100-135V 4 12V 10 8 1/8 x 9 5/8 x 3 3/4 5.5 8A/250V* 30A/32V** Figure 2
93-12155SP-A 100-135V 4 12V 15 8 1/8 x 9 5/8 x 3 3/4 5.5 8A/250V* 30A/32V** Figure 2
93-12205SP-A 100-135V 5 12V 20 8 1/8 x 9 5/8 x 3 3/4 5.5 8A/250V* 30A/232V** Figure 2
93-12305SP-A 100-135V 7 12V 30 10 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 7.5 10A/250V* 40A/32V** Figure 3
93-12405SP-A 100-135V 9 12V 40 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9 12A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12405E-A 100-135V 9 12V 40 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9 12A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12405EI-A 100-135V 9 12V 40 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9 12A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
93-12505SP-A 100-135V 11 12V 50 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 10.5 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12505E-A 100-135V 11 12V 50 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
93-12605SP-A 100-135V 13 12V 60 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 10.5 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12605E-A 100-135V 13 12V 60 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
93-12805SP-A 100-135V 20 12V 80 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 30A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9L-12805E-A 100-135V 20 12V 80 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 30A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
93-121005SP-A 100-135V 20 12V 100 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 30A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9C-12205SPI-A 200-260V 3 12V 20 Yes 8 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 5.5 8A/250V* 30A/32V** Figure 2
9C-12305SPI-A 200-260V 4 12V 30 Yes 10 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 7.5 10A/250V* 40A/32V** Figure 3
9C-12405SPI-A 200-260V 5 12V 40 Yes 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9.5 12A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
9C-12505SPI-A 200-260V 6 12V 50 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12505EI-A 200-260V 6 12V 50 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A32V** Figure 3
9C-12605SPI-A 200-260V 7 12V 60 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
9L-12605EI-A 200-260V 7 12V 60 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* (2)40A/32V** Figure 3
9C-12805SPI-A 200-260V 10 12V 80 Yes 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 20A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9L-12805EI-A 200-260V 10 12V 80 Yes 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 20A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9C-121005SPI-A 200-260V 10 12V 100 Yes 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 20A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
24 Volt Units
93-24105SP-A 100-135V 5 24V 10 10 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 7.5 10A/250V* 20A/32V** Figure 2
93-24205SP-A 100-135V 9 24V 20 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9.5 12A/250V* 30A/32V** Figure 3
93-24305SP-A 100-135V 13 24V 30 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* 40A/32V** Figure 3
93-24405SP-A 100-135V 16 24V 40 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 20A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
LT-5000SP-1 Issue 1 Print 6
4 � Charles Industries, Ltd. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America.
Model Number Connection

DIMENSIONS (L X W X H)CE
Listed
DC
Output
Amps
DC
Output
Voltage
AC In­
put
Amps
AC Input
Voltage
Range
24 Volt Units
93-24505SP-A 100-135V 20 24V 50 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 30A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
93-24605SP-A 100-135V 24 24V 60 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 30A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9C-24205SPI-A 200-260V 5 24V 20 Yes 13 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 9.5 12A/250V* 30A/32V** Figure 3
9C-24305SPI-A 200-260V 7 24V 30 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 15A/250V* 40A/32V** Figure 3
9C-24405SPI-A 200-260V 9.5 24V 40 Yes 15 1/4 x 9 5/8 3 3/4 11 20A/250V* (2)30A/32V** Figure 3
9C-24505SPI-A 200-260V 10 24V 50 Yes 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 20A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
9C-24605SPI-A 200-260V 12 24V 60 Yes 21 1/2 x 9 5/8 3 7/8 16.5 20A/250V* 100A/32V** Figure 4
* SLO-BLO fuse
**Fast-Acting fuse
Manual Purpose
With your personal safety in mind, this manual lists important safety precautions first, then covers installation,

Spec. (+/−1.0)
DC Output DC Torque
Spec25’ 50’ 100’ 15’ 25’
12 Volt Units
93-12105SP-A 18 AWG 18 AWG 14 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds
93-12155SP-A 18 AWG 18 AWG 14 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds
93-12205SP-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 14 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds
93-12305SP-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 10 AWG 8 AWG 16 inch-pounds
93-12405SP-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 8 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-12405E-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 8 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-1240EI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 8 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
93-12505SP-A 16 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-12505E-A 16 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
93-12605SP-A 14 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-12605E-A 14 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
93-12805SP-A 14 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 4 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
9L-12805E-A 14 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 4 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
93-121005SP-A 12 AWG 12 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 2 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
9C-12205SPI-A 18 AWG 18 AWG 16 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds
9C-12305SPI-A 18 AWG 18 AWG 16 AWG 8 inch-pounds 10 AWG 8 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9C-12405SPI-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 14 AWG 8 inch-pounds 8 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9C-12505SPI-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-12505EI-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9C-12605SPI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9L-12605EI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds 6 AWG 6 AWG 16 inch-pounds
9C-12805SPI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 4 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
9L-12805EI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 4 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
9C-121005SPI-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 2 AWG 2 AWG 35 inch-pounds
24 Volt Units
93-24105SP-A 18 AWG 16 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 8 inch-pounds
93-24205SP-A 16 AWG 14 AWG 10 AWG 8 inch-pounds 12 AWG 12 AWG 16 inch-pounds